Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/19/2023

3/19/2023

3/19/2023

3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023

3/19/2023
3/19/2023

3/19/2023

3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023

3/19/2023

RMP23-000739

RMP23-000740

RMP23-000741

4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4722 ARBOR DR

WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN
PKWY

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3817 ASHLEY CT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4724 ARBOR DR

ORIOLE LN / KINGFISHER
LN

2410 SOUTH ST

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: 4702
BARKER AVE

115 VIOLACT

3912 WREN LN

3000 CAMPBELL ST
3000 BROOKVIEW LN
506 LEXINGTON LN
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1750 VERMONT CT
4716 ARBOR DR
3612 KIRCHOFF RD

LAT: <42.051200> LONG:
<-88.001711>

LAT: <42.063227> LONG:
<-88.031280>

PARKING COMPLAINT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ARMED ROBBERY

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

PARKING COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
LOUD NOISE

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

3/20/2023 11:54:38 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/19/2023

3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023

3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023

3/19/2023
3/19/2023
3/19/2023

3815 WREN LN

2604 SOUTH ST
2410 SOUTH ST
APPROX LOC: RAMP
4734 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC:
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

2202 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:3000
CENTRAL RD

3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

RECKLESS DRIVING
UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/20/2023 11:54:38 AM



