



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/19/2023		4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/19/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/19/2023	<b>RMP23-000739</b>	WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN PKWY	ARMED ROBBERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/19/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/19/2023		3817 ASHLEY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/19/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/19/2023	<b>RMP23-000740</b>	4724 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/19/2023		ORIOLE LN / KINGFISHER LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2023		2410 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/19/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2023		APPROX LOC: 4702 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/19/2023		115 VIOLA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/19/2023	<b>RMP23-000741</b>	3912 WREN LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/19/2023		3000 CAMPBELL ST	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2023		3000 BROOKVIEW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/19/2023		506 LEXINGTON LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2023		1750 VERMONT CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2023		3612 KIRCHOFF RD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2023		LAT: <42.051200> LONG: <-88.001711>	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2023		LAT: <42.063227> LONG: <-88.031280>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/19/2023		3815 WREN LN	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2023		2604 SOUTH ST	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2023		2410 SOUTH ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/19/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
3/19/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/19/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
3/19/2023		APPROX LOC: CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/19/2023		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/19/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2023		APPROX LOC:3000 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/19/2023		3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/19/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/19/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT